Appendix E

Certificate Programs

Teaching Certification

Field
Civics (post-BA)

Civics (post-MA) in Interdisciplinary Democracy
Studies

Computer Science

History

Literature

Oral Law and Jewish Thought
Psychology

Social Sciences

Total

*

One student studied in two programs

** The student is not registered to a course, but is writing an academic paper

Certificate Programs

Field

Accounting within the Bachelor Degree in
Accounting with a division of studies in
Economics

Business Law

Computer Science

Cyber Security

Educational Administration
Public Law

School Assessment and Measurement

Total

Students*®
181
4

43
117
63
5
100
1

513

Students
14

118

10

44

201

Enrollments
515
9

151
357
161
21

22

1,438

Enrollments

33

14
242

21

83

404

Certification Recipients
38
1

184

Certification Recipients

1

20

18

b4



