## **Appendix E** Certificate Programs

## **Teaching Certification**

Field	Students*	Enrollments	Certification Recipients
Civics (post-BA)	181	515	38
Civics (post-MA) in Interdisciplinary Democracy Studies	4	9	1
Computer Science	43	151	8
History	117	357	63
Literature	63	161	27
Oral Law and Jewish Thought	5	21	4
Psychology	100	224	42
Social Sciences	1	-	1**
Total	513	1,438	184

\* One student studied in two programs
\*\* The student is not registered to a course, but is writing an academic paper

## **Certificate Programs**

Field	Students	Enrollments	Certification Recipients
Accounting within the Bachelor Degree in Accounting with a division of studies in Economics	14	33	1
Business Law	7	14	3
Computer Science	118	242	20
Cyber Security	3	5	-
Educational Administration	10	21	2
Public Law	5	6	-
School Assessment and Measurement	44	83	18
Total	201	404	44